



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kaushik, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar, Mr. Aakash Pathak,
Advocates and Major Partho
Katyayan

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER
29.03.2023

%

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, renotify on 01.08.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

MARCH 29, 2023/rk