



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Kaushik, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash Pathak, Advs. with Major Anish Muralidhar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **09.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents is stated to be out of station on account of some official commitment.
2. At request, list on 24.10.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/ss