



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**
EX DEF ROHITASH KUMARPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Narender Kaushik, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: **Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC**
with Ms.Pinky Pawar, Adv. for
UOI
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
09.12.2024

List on 20th January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any