



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8095/2010

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kaushik, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

1. At request of learned Counsel for the parties, the dispute is referred to mediation by the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

2. Let the parties appear before the concerned officer at the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 20 May 2025 at 3 pm.

3. Re-notify on 15 July 2025 to ascertain the outcome of mediation.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 13, 2025/dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)