



\$~112

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8095/2010

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Kaushik,  
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC,  
with Ms. Swati Jhunhunwala and Mr.  
Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advocates with Major  
Anish Muralidhar

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

% **20.05.2025**

1. Let the written submissions filed by the petitioner be brought on record.

2. Renotify on 17 July 2025 in the Supplementary List.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**MAY 20, 2025/yg**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*