



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Narender Kaushik, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC,
with Ms. Swati Jhunjhunwala and Mr.
Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advocates with Major
Anish Muralidhar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
15.07.2025

As earlier directed, re-notify on 17 July 2025 in the
Supplementary List

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JULY 15, 2025
dsn