



\$~154

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8095/2010

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Narender Kaushik, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC,
with Ms. Swati Jhunjhunwala and Mr.
Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advocates with Major
Anish Muralidhar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
17.07.2025

1. The petitioner's written submissions are awaited.
2. Re-notify on 21 August 2025 in the Supplementary List.
3. In the meanwhile, if the petitioner does not file his written submissions, this matter would be relegated to the regular board of the Court.
4. Ms. Dwivedi apologies for the fact that in the index of the written submissions filed by her, it has inadvertently been mentioned that the submissions have been filed on behalf of the petitioner.



5. We note accordingly.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JULY 17, 2025

dsn