



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, C.G.S.C, Mr. Sainyam Bhardwaj, Ms. Himanshi Singh, Advocates.
Major Anish Muralidhar and Captain Carolin Johnson (Army)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

1. An adjournment has been sought by learned Counsel for the Respondent/Union of India on the ground of personal difficulty.
2. List on 25.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

Prateek