



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi CGSC with
Mr. Amit Datta, Ms. Himanshi Singh,
Ms. Priya Khurana, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

List on 10.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/ps