



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Kaushik and Mr.
Pankaj Kaushik, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi CGSC, Ms.
Himanshi Singh, Ms. Monalisha
Pradhan and Ms. Priya Khurana,
Advs.
Major Kanika Sharma, Army

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

It is already 4:45 P.M.

List on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/msh