



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Kaushik &
Mr. Pankaj Kaushik, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms. Swati Jhunhunwala,
Ms. Himanshi Singh & Ms.
Monalisha Pradhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. This writ petition is pending for the last 16 years, however, due to the number of cases in the cause list, its number will not reach.
2. Hence, list on 27.07.2026 in the "supplementary list" for final disposal.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

"SS"