



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8095/2010**

EX DEF ROHITASH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Narender Kaushik, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms Arunima Dwivedi CGSC with Ms
Himanshi Singh and Ms Monalisha
Pradhan, Advocates
Major Anish Muralidhar Army and
Capt. Himanshu Tyagi Army**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
27.07.2026

%

1. Having heard the learned counsels appearing for the respective parties, the judgment stands reserved.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 27, 2026/sky/st